P960000083992

(Requestor's Name)
(, ,
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Sassial Instructions to Siling Officery 7/5/17
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 7/5/18 PATRICK DENSON HOLVISCH TO Add ALCIMUCKS TO MURGER
Patrick Jensy
Induced to Add
HUVISCI
KIMMIC CVX TO MUSCEL
[Rickings of

Office Use Only



000314497540

06/14/18--01013--025 **68.75

07/05/18--01038--001 **10,00

ZOTA JUNI 27 PM 2: 50 STORE TANK DE JAME

1)) (1, gc) (1C

JUL 0 5 2018
I ALBRITTON



June 15, 2018

PATRICK J. JENSEN ACCESS-POWER, INC. 17164 DUNE VIEW DR - APT. 106 GRAND HAVEN, MI 49417

SUBJECT: ACCESS POWER, INC. Ref. Number: P96000083992

We have received your document for ACCESS POWER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$68.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The fee to file the merger is \$35.00 per entity.

There is a balance due of \$10.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Irene Albritton
Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 418A00012498

18 JUN 27 PM 12: U3

Division and the property of t

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Access Power, Inc.	P96000083992	
-	Name of Surviving Pa	пу
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matte	er to:
Patrick J. Jensen		
Contact Pers	on	
Access Power, Inc.		
Firm/Compa	ny	
17164 Dune View Dr Apt 106	_	- Address
Address		
Grand Haven MI 49417		
City, State and Z	ip Code	
pjensen@myaccess-power.com		
E-mail address: (to be used for futu	re annual report notificat	ion)
For further information concerning	g this matter, please of	call:
Patrick J. Jensen	at (616	、312-5390
Name of Contact Person		de and Daytime Telephone Number
Certified Copy (optional) \$8.7		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
STREET ADDRESS:	M	AILING ADDRESS:
Amendment Section		nendment Section
Division of Corporations		vision of Corporations
Clifton Building	P. 0	O. Box 6327

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TALLAHASSIES CONTO

Articles of Merger For Florida Profit or Non-Profit Corporation Into Other Business Entity

The following Articles of Merger are submitted to merge the following Florida Profit and/or Non-Profit Corporation(s) in accordance with s. 607.1109, 617.0302 or 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Hunter Venture LLC	MI	LLC
Access Power, Inc.	FL	C Corp

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the **surviving** party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Access Power, Inc.	FL	C Corp
		Corp

Change Name to read: Access-Power, INC.

THIRD: The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 605, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.
FIFTH: If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
SIXTH: If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows:
Not applicable.

SEVENTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity, the surviving entity:

- a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is party to the merger.
- b.) Agrees to promptly pay the dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under s. 607.1302, F.S.

EIGHTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Fees: Certified Copy (optional):	\$35.00 Per	Party
•		
Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Limited Liability Companies:	Signatures of all general par Signature of a general par	partners
General Partnerships:	 Signature of a general par 	signature of incorporator.) Ther or authorized person
Corporations:	Chairman. Vice Chairmai	
Access rower, mc.	HATTAN .	Patrick J. Jensen
Access Power, Inc.	1111	Patrick J. Jensen
Name of Entity/Organization: Hunter Venter LLC	Signature(s):	Typed or Printed Name of Individual:

PLAN OF MERGER

follows: Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type	
Hunter Venture LLC	MI	LLC	
Access Power, Inc	FL	C Corp	
		<u> </u>	
SECOND: The exact name, as follows:	form/entity type, and jurisdicti	on of the surviving party are	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type	
Access-Power, Inc.	FL	C Corp	
	ture LLC will become a wholly owreted on June 4, 2018 at 2:00am E		
change the 1	Jame to read	d: Access-Power,	M
(Ati	ach additional sheet if necessa	(y)	

FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
No exchange or share issuance was effected in this merger.
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
B. The manner and basis of converting the <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
No exchange or share issuance was effected in this merger.
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

FIFTH: If a partnership is the survivor, the name and business address of each gene partner is as follows:	ral
Not applicable.	
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)	
SIXTH: If a limited liability company is the survivor, the name and business address each manager or managing member is as follows: Not applicable.	of
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)	

SEVENTH: Any statements that are required by the laws under which each other business entity is formed, organized, or incorporated are as follows:
** No exchange or share issuance was effected in this merger.
** Hunter Venture LLC will drop the LLC, and continue to do business as a wholly owned
of the Access Power, Inc.
** Hunter Venture will become part of the accounting assets of the Corporation.
** Hunter Venture has many assets to be disclosed.
The asset purchase was completed on June 4, 2018 at 2:00am EST.
** As of June 4, 2018, Access Power, Inc. has 244,144,121 outstanding common shares.
** Our Transfer Agent is Standard Registrar WEB: http://www.standardregistrar.com
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
EIGHTH: Other provision, if any, relating to the merger are as follows:
** Access-Power, Inc. WEBSITE: http://www.myaccess-power.com
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)